MARRERO, COUVILLON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC 2644 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd., Suite 200, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 Ph: (225) 408-8249



May 2, 2024

ADDENDUM NO.: 3

BTR TERMINAL HVAC UPGRADES

BID OPENING DATE: May 8, 2024

TIME: 2:00 PM

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING ADDS/DELETES/CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS WHICH SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ANY PART OF THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

1. Bidders should use the attached Bid Bond form when submitting their bids.

Brian T Miller, PE Sr. Project Manager

00 41 23

BID BOND

That we, the undersigned,

a Principal {Bidder), and as Surety, are hereby held

and firmly bound unto The City of Baton Rouge/Parish of East Baton Rouge on behalf of the Greater Baton Rouge Airport District as Owner, in the penal sum of five percent (5%) of the amount bid for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, successors, and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Owner a certain Bid, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing, for the construction of BTR Terminal HVAC Upgrades.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (a) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternative,
- (b) If said Bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a Contract in the Form of attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perfect the Agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid,

then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such Bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, this _day of___,2024.

PRINCIPAL (BIDDER):	SURETY:
(Address)	(Address)
BY:	BY:
(Type Name and Title)	(Type Name and Title)